TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM436879

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emerson Industrial Automation USA LLC		02/21/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nidec Industrial Automation USA, LLC	
Street Address:	7078 Shady Oak Rd.	
City:	Eden Prairie	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55344-3620	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2682928	"MOTION MADE EASY"

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486411600 agrubb@hdp.com Email: Lisabeth H. Coakley **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4742B-200001-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisabeth H. Coakley
SIGNATURE:	/Lisabeth H. Coakley/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Motion Made Easy Change of Name#page1.tif source=Motion Made Easy Change of Name#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0479

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EMERSON INDUSTRIAL

AUTOMATION USA LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EMERSON INDUSTRIAL

AUTOMATION USA LLC" TO "NIDEC INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION USA, LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D.

2017, AT 4:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

2261960 8100 SR# 20171092643 Authentication: 202074882 Date: 02-21-17

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0480

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:23 PM 02/21/2017
FILED 04:23 PM 02/21/2017
SR 20171092643 - File Number 2261960

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited Liability Company	Emerson Industrial
Automation USA LLC	
	e volgar globbi
	imited liability company is hereby am
as follows:	2.3.2.3.2.3.2.3.2.3.2.3.2.3.3.2.3.3.2.3.3.2.3.3.2.3.3.2.3.3.2.2.3.2.2.3.2
The name of the Company 1 Industrial Automation USA	s hereby amended to: Nide LLC.
4	
THE THEORY OF THE THEORY AND THE THE THEORY AND THE THEORY AND THE THEORY AND THE THEORY AND THE THE THEORY AND THE THEORY AND THE THEORY AND THE THEORY AND THE THE THEORY AND THE THEORY AND THE THEORY AND THE THEORY AND THE THE THEORY AND THE THEORY AND THE THEORY AND THE THEORY AND THE THE THEORY AND THE THEORY AND THE THEORY AND THE THEORY AND THE THE THEORY AND THE THEORY AND THE THEORY AND THE THEORY AND THE THE THEORY AND THE THE THEORY AND THE THEORY AND THE THEORY AND THE THEORY AND THE THE THEORY AND THE THEORY AND THE THEORY AND THE THEORY AND THE THE THEORY AND THE THEORY AND THE THEORY AND THE THEORY AND THE THE THEORY AND THE THEORY AND THE THEORY AND THE THEORY AND THE	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und the ¹⁷ day of Feb:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
the — day or 1 — —	A.S.
	A CAMIL
7 °%	
By	The state of the s
	Authorized Person(s)
	V
N	lame: Justin A. Relihan, Secreta
	Print or Type

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0481

RECORDED: 07/27/2017